199000	2 1	1.	- 0	A Close IL	DK:	
INS. CASE OWNE	R. Zuhalenh	CC (/III1801)		Deh Kir	AC:	
Surveyor	Adrian Ling	DOI: SITE	18.	Date/Time:	617/18	/
Pre-assign / CC	//PPF			Registered in Merimer		8
	CM (A)	616		mcT18	361616	
Insured Vehicle !	10. : 781 41	V C C	Claim No.		6.12	-
Name of Insured	t pu		Policy No.	m (Im	5316558#	
Insured Tel No.		HP: L L	Make / Model	Mynn	OHI	
Excess Sec II :S		DOA: 20 6 4	Place of Accid	ent PIE	two the	n/a I
Is driver the own		Nature of Accident :	(0)1119-01-011911	111000		
BOOM A TO A		HAN	CHICITA PETRO	RT: (ES)/ NO : TP GL	A DEBORT OR	NOTE:
Driver To		(V/L;YE)/NO)	Insured Liabili		nal? Yes/No	NO
	0.0000	(VILOLE) / NO)	Invared Liabili	y. * **	man . Restree	
JRY DA	<u> 41 </u>					_
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS WSP- Tel: Liabiliti RMKS	, 1	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	
Dute/ Time			30000		A-11/A-2-1-4	
- / A.d	2 KM 39AT - X	CNTILLE-X		STAGE	DATE	PIC
18/18/18	0.11.31			Non-Reporting lir (1st): Non-Reporting lir (2nd):		
which				Non-Reporting by (Final)		
AMELL	TIT THOUGH WA	(Q.		Notification ltr (if non-pi Call Ot:	ckup):	
28/3/(4)	C.V HILLING ON	11 11 1 2		After call by to OE		
2.0) 5(41)	Set Highlich was	ate 1-pyrough 1 pol	0 15	Documentation Check I	List: Hundler Ty	pist
		7		Notification by (if non-pi	ckup)	
	pending Estimate	/		After call ltr to Ol:		
	111	and the control		Authorisation To Act:	V	
	THE 1993 THE THA	e original from		Release Voucher: Final Repuir Hill:		\vdash
				Car Rental Invoice:	J	\vdash
				Towing Invince		\vdash
				LTA / GIA		
				Medical Bill:		
				PIR:		
		V		Mandate/Reject Instru		
	Heed ofter liper p	- L		LOD		
PRELIMINARY ADVIC	C Dute/Time:	Som By:		Payment Breakdown F Post-Repair Photos:	oem:	
The state of the s	2/3/10	1 Sent By: (P)		Others:		
FINALIZATION	Dute/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:		
Repair Cost:	SS 1,800.00 (4	days) Reduction: 16.04	9	Ein	mil Cull	
	Date/Time: 2 4 2 4 9	Confirm with Susan		Email / Cal		
FINAL SETTLEMENT						
Final Liability:	S lot (Agreed)	Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 15		If NO or B 28, Ass. Li		
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	55 1, 800.00 (Agreed)				lye me	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 1, 800.06 SS - (days)			. 1	
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	55 1, 800.00 (Agreed)	days)			. 1	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Remai (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl	\$\frac{4}{55} \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc	days) Ur days)			. 1	
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Remal (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI):	\$\frac{1}{5}\text{Rop.00}\$\text{ (Agreed / .} \$\frac{1}{5}\text{Rop.00}\$\text{ (Agreed / .} \$\frac{1}{5}\text{Rop.00}\$\text{ (S 10.00 x SS - (S x x))}	days) \$\psi\$ days) days)		of words	ly me	itle
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Remai (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl GIA/LTA Search	\$\$ \$00.00 (Agreed / \$\$ \$00.00 (S 10.00 x \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$\$ \$	days) \$\psi\$ days) days)	e)	1) Claim status: Norm	ly me	itle
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Remai (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Coss	\$\frac{1}{5}\text{Roy.06}\$ \$\frac{1}{5}Roy	days) 4 days) OR +1.0 Tick only or (e.g. Tow/ Independen	e)	1) Claim status: Norm 2) Report Format:	al/Reject/Private Se	nie
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Remai (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Coss Total:	\$\$ \$00.00 (Agreed). \$\$ \$00.00 (S 10.00 x SS - (S x x x SS - (S x x x SS - (S x x SS - (S x x	days) Up days) days) OR + LO Tick only or (e.g. Tow/ Independen	e)	1) Claim status: Norm. 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	al/Reject/Private Set	ttle
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Remai (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total: FINAL PAYMENT	\$\frac{1}{800.00}\$\text{ (Agreed / .} \\ \$\frac{1}{800.00}\$\text{ (SS } \\ \$\frac{1}{800.00}\$\text{ (S)} \\ \$\frac{1}{800.00}\$\text	days) Up days) OR + LO Tick only or (e.g. Tow/ Independent Global Sum SS:	el (1) Claim status: Norm 2) Report Format:	al/Reject/Private Set	itle
Final Liability: Repair Cost: Loss of Remai (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl GIA/LTA Search Medical: Disbursement: Legal Coss Total:	\$\$ 1,800.00 \$\$ 1,800.00 \$\$ - (\$\$ 80.00 (\$ 10.00 x \$\$ - (\$ x \$\$ 1.0R + LOU 1.5 \$\$ 7.45 \$\$ - \$\$ - \$\$ \$\$ - \$\$ - \$\$ \$\$ 25 - \$\$ \$\$ 25 - \$\$ \$\$ 5 - \$	days) Up days) days) OR + LO Tick only or (e.g. Tow/ Independen	el (1) Claim status: Norm. 2) Report Format: 3) Survey fee:	al/Reject/Private Set	itle

*	Atriax Liny	ASSIGNMENT	
	7		41 V. Poon 2017 Fe
From.	Date	Veh No. JRY 33	TI NOGII.
Estimated Cost:			Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD/TP/WS/	TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	10/1/
To Inspect Vehi	de No:	The second secon	135LC . 00 B4
at Workshop m/		Colour Blue	
10		Sp.Reading /8647	. T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N
Insured:		Eng/No:	
Policy No.		C/No: PMYUR	9042060052676
Claims No.		Gen. Cond Good) Fair / Poor	r / Burnt
Sum Insured:	Excess	Steering: (border) Jammed /	Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Reco	rd)	Brake: (Inorder) Jammed /	Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	78	Modi: Nil I(S/Rim) / STD A	VRim or
		Tyre Size: F: 70	190 RIT. ME
(Policy Condit	ion)	-MC	90 R17
	eh had commenced its		S / LIZA / MIC OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
	at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	- Control of the Cont
Bal. or Market \	/alue	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident	Cardina a son den estro in composito de comp	/	n R/Bal e6
GIA / PR See	A Second Contract Con	L/Bal. 06 mm	n UBal 06
Est Repairs:	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A.	0.01 05/01/18
Lum Sum:	20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	S.K.
	REP. / 24 HRS		r / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date:	Person Contacted.	Se: IN / OUT The U/C / Chassis frame	e / Body Structure affected due to collis
Date / Time	Action / Instruction	*	- Committee of the comm
	77111	restra tali	- 1
		CASTELL ROUSE CREATE II, 14	D44 / 8(01 /·)
	mv: 5:5k (Rm)		
	V 1.0K		
Cone/Time, File Par	: Preli. Report	Days Of Repair;	
	: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
1) Differtime, File Re-		mounty not or trip.	Transportation
3		Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)_S+R55I
		Interview (\$): Photos
		Transport Co.	
Report Form	unt :	Tech lives (\$)/ (Whire:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ration Internationale Des Experts En Au	tomobile
PL Ref : CC6/III1801	2320/fb3
9711 Date: 06-07-2018 Code: III2	
y Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CI	LAIM
Veh. Inspected	JRY 3341
Coverage (\$)	0,00
Excess (\$)	0.00
Assign Date	06/07/2018
Vehicle Particulars & Condition	
c.c	0
Year of Reg.	
Colour	
Steering	
Modification	
Conditions of Tyres	
Make	Balance
	mm
	mm
	mm
	mm
Description of Damages	
	(4)
General Information	
Inspection Date	
E PTE LTD	
VE 4 # 03-01 SINGAPORE 415933	
Remarks	
,	THE SHALL RECEIVE A MODE AND DESCRIPTION OF BRIDE

Speed Auto Works (Co Reg. No. 5321801E) Blk 90 Bedok North Street 4 #13-1537 Singapore 460090 Tel: 6789 5155 Fax: 6783 5155

TO

: INDIA

DATE : 27-Jun-18

ATTENTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

JOB TYPE : T/P CLAIM

ESTIMATE REPORT :

OWNER'S PARTICULAR

VEHICLE DETAILS

NAME

Pohkin.

VEHICLE NO : JRY3341

ADDRESS

MODEL

: YAMAHA 135

TEL. NO.

CHASSIS NO :

OWNER'S INSURANCE :

POLICY NO.

ACCIDENT DETAILS

DATE :

TIME :

THIRD PARTY REQUESTOR / CONTACT : 93911482 / MD DAUD

QUOTATION SUMMARY

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION		UNIT LIST PRICE		PRICE		
1	FRONT FAIRING (SET) Lt	1	\$	859.00	\$	859:00	250
2	FRONT FAIRING BRACKET (LH/RH)	2	\$	229.00	\$	458.00	t
3	FRONT CLUTCH LEVER	2	s	112.00	\$	224.00	4
4	FRONT NUMBER PLATE	1	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	X
5	FRONT HANDLE Sect	1.	s	549.00	\$	(549.00)	- 12
6	FRONT MUDGUARD Lt	1	\$	321.00	\$	321.00	-95
7	FRONT HANDLE BALANCER LH LAT	2	\$	121.00	\$	242,00	45
8	FRONT HANDLE GRIP AND IN	2	\$	65.00	\$	130.00	4
9	FRONT SIDE MIRROR IN LA	2	\$	159.00	\$	318:00	- 55
10	FRONT FORK BEST	2	\$	485.00	\$	970:00	- 58
11	FRONT SIGNAL LAMP WEEK THE SHOW	2	\$	149.00	\$	298.00	11
12	FRONT BRAKE LEVER	1	\$	85.00	\$	85.00	+
13	FRONT BRAKE PUMP	-1	s	212.00	\$	212.00	*
14	FRONT WHEEL NUT	2	\$	48.00	\$	96.00	+

				4-
15 RADIATOR NE N	1	\$	753.00	\$ 753.00
16 HEADLAMP SET Ct	1	s	698.00	\$ 608:00
17 HEADLAMP GARNISH Let	1	\$	198.00	\$ 198:00 48
18 FRONT LOWER FAIRING	1	\$	352.00	\$ 352.00
19 FRONT BOX	1	\$	185.00	\$ 185.00
20 FOOT BRAKE RH Set NEW	1	\$	259.00	\$ 259.00
21 FOOT CLUTCH LEVER LH	1	\$	212.00	\$ 212.00 7
22 CLUTCH COVER GASKET REPAIR KIT NY F	1	\$	112.00	\$ 112.00
23 CLTUCH COVER 4t	1	\$	387.00	\$ 387:00 58
24 RIDER FOOT REST BRACKET LH	1	\$	112.00	\$ 112.00
25 RIDER SEAT NR ML	1	\$	321.00	\$ 321.00 ×
26 RIDER SEAT LOWER GARNISH LH	11	\$	168.00	\$ 168.00 +
27 REAR LOWER SEAT FAIRING SET Lt	1	\$	529.00	\$ 529:00 12
28 EXHAUST SILENCER APC "-	1	\$	985.30	\$ 985.30
29 PILLION FOOT REST LH &t	1	\$	85.00	\$ 85.00 4
30 PARKING STAND Ne ~	1	\$	169.00	\$ 169.00

1709

TOTAL PRICE LESS 5% SUB TOTAL PRICE \$ 10,337.30 \$ 516.87 \$ 9,820.44

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNI	T S/NETT	TOT	AL S/NETT
1	FRONT FAIRING STICKER New	1	\$	250.00	\$	250:00
2	RIDER SEAT LOWER GARNISH STICKER	1	\$	120.00	\$	120:00
3	FRONT MUDGUARD STICKER	1	\$	200.00	\$	200:00
4	REAR BOX Ct	1	\$	380.00	\$	-380:00
5	REAR BOX BRACKET NY 100	1	\$	120.00	\$	120.00
6	I.U UNIT ALCA	1	\$	150.00	\$	150.00
7	FAIRING LOWER STICKER	-1	\$	150.00	\$	150:00

410

TOTAL

\$ 1,370.00

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING

	LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REFIT ABOVE ITEMS.	\$	600.00	240	
2	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA.	\$	650,80	1200	
3	LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRON FORK.	s	250.00	×	
4	REMOVE,REFIT AND RE-ALIGN HANDLE.	5	250.00	×	

400

ESTIMATE REPORT

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 11,190.44 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 1,750.00 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 12,940.44

APPROVED DETAILS

EXCESS NO. OF DAYS RE-SURVEY

PART BY PART OR LUMP SUM

DATE & TIME OF SURVEY SURVEYED BY CONTACT NUMBER FAX NUMBER

2/S: 18K (Nett Value)

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- * To resurvey before other spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No idegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary herecommunities resurvey, ed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 April 2019 6:17 PM

To:

'Speed auto works'

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Accident Involving JRY3341 & SH6161L On 20/06/18

Attachments:

DV JRY 3341.pdf

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC6/III18012320/Afb3

Your Ref:

JRY 3341

Dear Susan,

We refer to the above matter.

Thank you for acceptance.

Please duly sign the DV attached and return to us (LKK) for payment processing.

We need original copy DV and documents in your letter of demand.

Your prompt action will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Speed auto works <speedauto90@gmail.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 April 2019 2:58 PM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

Re: Accident Involving JRY3341 & SH6161L On 20/06/18

Dear Poh Kin,

Thanks for your mail.

We confirmed accept offer@S\$1,887.45

Kindly forward us your Discharge Voucher

Best Regards,

Susan

Speed Auto Works

Phone: 6842-2035 | email: speedauto90@gmail.com | fax: 6783-5155 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #08-46 Premier @ Kaki Bukit | S(415875)

On Tue, Apr 2, 2019 at 10:36 AM Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com> wrote:

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC6/III18012320/Afb3

Your Ref:

JRY 3341

Dear Susan,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction from our principal to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair	S\$ 1,800.00
2. Loss of Use (\$20.00 x 4 days)	S\$ 80.00
3. GIA search fee	S\$ 7.45
	SS 1,887.45

kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 2 April 2019 10:36 AM

To:

speedauto90@gmail.com

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: Accident Involving JRY3341 & SH6161L On 20/06/18

Importance:

High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref:

CC6/III18012320/Afb3

Your Ref:

JRY 3341

Dear Susan,

We refer to above matter and your letter of demand.

Towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction from our principal to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair	S\$ 1,800.00
2. Loss of Use (\$20.00 x 4 days)	S\$ 80.00
3. GIA search fee	S\$ 7.45
	S\$ 1,887.45

kindly confirm acceptance on this matter.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*JRY3341 (MCT18060616) [SH6161L] TP NEOH HENG LEONG

Jun 20 2018 10:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

SK Automobile Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 25/03/2019 12:15 PM.

To

LKK_HQ

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1887.45) - JRY3341 - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri Subject

Approved:1887.45.	

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*JRY3341 (MCT18060616) [SH6161L] TP NEOH HENG LEONG Jun 20 2018 10:00PM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] SK Automobile Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 25/03/2019 12:15 PM.

To

LKK_HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1887.45) - JRY3341 - Claim Handler: Zuhaidah Bte Samsuri

Approved:1887.45.		



Speed Auto Works

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #08-46 Premier@Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6842 2035 / Fax: 6783 5155 / Email: speedauto90@gmail.com

Date:

01/03/2019

Your Ref:

SH 6161 L

To:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street

#04/#05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Thru: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir/Mdm,

RE: THIRD PARTY CLAIM FOR VEHICLES JRY3341 & SH6161L ON 20/06/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Attached copies of the following for your perusal:

- 1) Invoice No. IV2019-01071 (S\$1,800.00)
- 2) Loss of Used 04 days @ S\$60.00 (S\$240.00)
- 3) Letter of Authorisation
- 4) LTA Search Fee (S\$7.45)

Please look into the above claim and let us have your payment of S\$2,047.45 soonest. THANK YOU

Yours faithfully,

Susan

E-mail: speedauto90@gmail.com



Speed Auto Works

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #08-46 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6842 2035 / Fax: 6783 5155 / Email: speedauto90@gmail.com

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION & INDEMNITY

I/We Yim Choos Wan (the third party claimant) of NRIC No. /
ROC No. 570 13 085506 Address of No-31 C In Peng Loong 34000 Taiping Perok the
owner of JRY 3341 hereby to authorize M/s Speed Auto Works to repair the damage to my
vehicle in a reasonable time that was pursuant to the accident which occurred on 20 06 18 along PIE 7 Change Service Excl involving vehicles no/s SH 6161 L
 I/We understand, acknowledge, and agree that: I/We, the owner of vehicle no. I/E/ 33⁴⁴ hereby instruct and authorize Speed Auto Works to commence repairs to the said vehicle. I confirm that you are hereby authorised to handle the repair the vehicle and/or to negotiate and settle my claims, relating to the above mentioned accident, which I/we may have, against other third party/parties, or insurers, and/or to instruct lawyers on my/our behalf, to facilitate the third party
 claim for me/us. You have my/our full authority to instruct my/our solicitors to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit You are hereby authorised to execute and/or sign any documents/discharge vouchers/agreements
 regarding my/our claim/case for my convenience. You are also hereby authorised to receive on my/our behalf monies/claims, correspondences in connection with this said claim. I confirm that in the event of an unsuccessful claim, against the negligent party, and/or my own insurer for the damages caused to my vehicle, I agree to pay all repair costs and any incidental expenses incurred by you, or to lodge an own damage claim (only for comprehensive cover) to cover the expenses incurred
 I/we also hereby instruct and authorise you deduct directly from the claim monies received from the third party all outstanding balances that are still owing to you, namely the balance of repair costs and rental of substitute vehicles.
Dated this day of
Owner's signature: Organia Co's stamp:
Witness's signature: Witness's Name: Susself (1)



Signature of Claimant

Speed Auto Works

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #08-46 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6842 2035 / Fax: 6783 5155 / Email: speedauto90@gmail.com

TO: India International Incurance Pla Hd

Dear Sir/Mdm, Accident involving	20/20/18
at/along PIE 7 chang: before KPE EXT	on
INVe. You Choo: Wan	, am the registered
owner of the motor vehicle no	
Please note that I have assigned all compensation monies due to m M/S Speed Auto Works.	ne/us in the above said accident to
I/We, hereby authorise you to release all compensation monies paccident to M/S Speed Auto Works and forward your settlement chequ	
I had authorised to collect the said compensation/monies.	
	CREED
dooi wan	(SOMO)

Witness



India Ref: TP/MCT18060616

NRIC:

Address

Nationality:

Occupation:

Shappa reen

Provided always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect my further claim for general and special damages for my personal injunes sustained in the same accident.

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. MZ-0078806-X t-4 | Ccci Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | H0B Hmiding | Singapore 049711 Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@sit.com.sg Em. (65) 62244174 Website www.ff.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

Claimant Ref: JRY 3341 Speed Auto Works Well. ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (name of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for SS 1,800,00 (repair cost), S\$ 80,00 use/rental), SS 7.45 (search fee), vehicle no. JRY 3341 that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred PIE towards Changi (date) at ____ (location) involving vehicle no. SH 6161L. (insured vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/07/2018 (date) at "the workshop". We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner __Yim Chool Wan claimant") of vehicle no. JRY 3341 to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/l have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant" We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to JRY 3341 (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident. We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis. This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same. We/l authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 1,887.45 20 19 OW CLAIMANT: WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Signed by "the workshop" (with chop) appointed Surveyor uck anto confinitionts Pte und Sugar Name: Name:

NRIC

Address:

Nationality:

Occupation:

51 WHI AME 1 # 01-25

penga ubi Ind. park (6) fus



Speed Auto Works

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #08-46 Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 6842 2035 / Fax: 6783 5155 / Email: speedauto90@gmail.com

INVOICE

DATE:

1-Mar-19

INVOICE NO:

IV2019-01071

VEH REG NO:

JRY 3341

VEH MODEL:

YAMAHA 135 L

Bill To:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	
BEING PARTS & LABOUR SUPPLIED TO THE ABOVE MENTIONED VEHICLE	\$	1,800.00
Tota	1 \$	1,800.0

Make all cheques payable to "SPEED AUTO WORKS"

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



> Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

21 Jun 2018 / 16:12:07

Receipt Date/Time: 21 Jun 2018 / 16:12:07

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-180621-001667

Previo	ous Receipt No. :				
S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Resu	It of Insurance Enquiry - SH6161L				
As at	20 Jun 2018/22:20:00				
Insur	ance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD				
1	Insurance Enquiry - SH6161L		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Enquiry Fee 20180621161058948702		7.00	0.49	1.43
	20180621161056546702	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		20180621161118657	Direct Debit: eNi (Internet Banking		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	ubmitted	Ins Auth'ed	S	tatus	
Main	09 Jul 2018 Edit Reg		05 Jul 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,800 Edit Esti	100		800.00 w Rpt			Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main) R	eference		laim Det	tails	$\neg \Gamma$	Docume	ents	1	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS					[Created	by adjuster)			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.:							
Main Claimant:	УІМ СНО	OI WAN, ID: -									
Vehicle Res	JRY334	1			Date of	Loss:		8 22:00 - :59 s and 14 Days	From LT	A Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / MC	T18060616			Policy/C Note No		MCOM0015	5 (Third Party (Only)		
Vehicle Req No. (Insured):	SH6161L POICY NO.										
					Excess:						
Repairer:	Speed Au	to Works - Kaki	Bukit (HQ) 8 Kaki	Bukit Ave 4	#08-46	Premie	r @ Kaki Bi	ıkit, 415875 K	aki Bukit	- Tel: 6842	-2035
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)) - Tel: 6347	6100	[Hand	led by Zuha	idah Bte San	isuri - 63	347 6070]	
Claimant's Insurer:	Zurich In	surance Compan	y (Singapore Bra	nch) - Tel:	6236 221	D					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	256-3561	Handled	by Al	DRIAN LIN	G) [Final	Rpt du	e 17/07/2	[018]
ASSOCIA'	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED							View All	Compo	se Case Mail
			ate Approved (55 ate Approved (55								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	iks ⁼				V	iew All :	Search Tasks	Create	New Task	Complete
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Handl	er A	ssign	ed By	Completed 6	On (Created O	n Done

Claim Documents

*JRY3341 (MCT18060616)

[SH6161L]

TP

YIM CHOOI WAN

Jun 20 2018 10:00PM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Speed Auto Works - Kaki Bukit

Vid	eo		1 per	page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	28/08/18 12:22	Video - Accident (OID)	0	Load MP4	
Ph	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	W
2	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
4	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
7	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
8	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
9	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
11	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	W
19	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	3
20	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load 3PG	A
25	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
26	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
27	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	N
30	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
31	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	14/09/18 09:56	General View	0	Load JPG	S 2
33	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
34	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	ő	Load JPG	-

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Vid	eo		1 per	rage V	S
No.	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
					V
35	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
36	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
37	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
38	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	S
39	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	28/02/19 09:49	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	nage 🔻	V
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	06/07/18 17:21	TP POLICE REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	06/07/18 17:21	INS CERT	0	Load PDF	
3	02/03/19 11:15	TP Estimate-Marked	0	Load PDF	
4	21/03/19 13:50	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	21/03/19 13:50	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
6	21/03/19 13:50	LOD	0	Load PDF	
7	17/04/19 08:45	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
8	17/04/19 08:45	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
	27/08/18 09:54	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/III18012320/AFB3Q2

Date:

17/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle JRY3341 No:

Insured Vehicle No:

SH6161L

Date of Loss:

20/06/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18060616

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

JRY3341

Make & Model:

YAMAHA 135LC, 135cc ES

Engine No:

G399E551776

Reg. Date:

06/02/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No:

PMYUG0420G0052676

Colour:

Odometer:

18647 km

Engine Capacity:

134 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

70/90 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

80/90 R17

Front Left Side:

Michelin 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Michelin 6 mm

Front Right Side:

0 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	11,190.43	1,948.10	9,242.33	82.59
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,750.00	400.00	1,350.00	77.14
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	12,940.43	2,348.10	10,592.33	81.85
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,800.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	12,940.43	1,800.00	11,140.43	86.09
+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$	20.00/day) (S\$)	80.00		
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	1,887.45		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

05/07/2018

Date Inspected:

05/07/2018 Inspected At:

Speed Auto Works - Kaki Bukit (HQ)

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #08-46 Premier @ Kaki

Bukit,

415875 Kaki Bukit

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen		(Last Synchronised: 21 Mar 2019)		
Parts:	N/A	YAMAHA 135LC 135cc ES (Model not available in database)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for JRY3341)		
Validity:	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page			
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*SET FRONT FAIRING	Cut	859.00 FL	*250.00 FL
2	2		*FRONT FAIRING BRACKET (LH/RH)	Not Necessary	458.00 FL	*-FL
3	2		*FRONT CLUTCH LEVER	Not Necessary	224.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	50.00 FL	*-FL
5	1		*FRONT HANDLE	Bent	549.00 FL	*120.00 FL
6	1		*FRONT MUDGUARD	Cut	321.00 FL	*95.00 FL
7	1		*FRONT HANDLE BALANCER	N/S Cut	242.00 FL	*45.00 FL
8	2		*FRONT HANDLE GRIP	Not Necessary	130.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*FRONT SIDE MIRROR	N/S Cut	318.00 FL	*55.00 FL
10	2		*FRONT FORK	Bent	970.00 FL	*580.00 FL
11	2		*FRONT SIGNAL LAMP	Not Necessary	298.00 FL	*-FL
12	1		*FRONT BRAKE LEVER	Not Necessary	85.00 FL	*-FL
13	1		*FRONT BRAKE PUMP	Not Necessary	212.00 FL	*-FL
14	2		*FRONT WHEEL NUT	Not Necessary	96.00 FL	*-FL
15	1		*RADIATOR	Not Necessary	753.00 FL	*-FL
16	1		*SET HEADLAMP	Cut	698.00 FL	*210.00 FL
17	1		*HEADLAMP GARNISH	Cut	198.00 FL	*48.00 FL
18	1		*FRONT LOWER FAIRING	Not Necessary	352.00 FL	*-FL
19	1		*FRONT BOX	Not Necessary	185.00 FL	*-FL
20	1		*FOOT BRAKE RH	Not Necessary	259.00 FL	*-FL
21	1		*FOOT CLUTCH LEVER LH	Bent	212.00 FL	*78.00 FL
22	1		*CLUTCH COVER GASKET REPAIR KIT	Not Necessary	112.00 FL	*-FL
23	1		*CLUTCH COVER	Cut	387.00 FL	*58.00 FL
24	1		*RIDER FOOT REST BRACKET LH	Not Necessary	112.00 FL	*-FL
25	1		*RIDER SEAT	Not Necessary	321.00 FL	*-FL
26	1		*RIDER SEAT LOWER GARNISH LH	Not Necessary	168.00 FL	*-FL
27	1		*SET REAR LOWER SEAT FAIRING	Cut	529.00 FL	*125.00 FL
28	1		*EXHAUST SILENCER	Not Necessary	985.30 FL	*-FL
29	1		*PILLION FOOT REST LH	Bent	85.00 FL	*45.00 FL
30	1		*PARKING STAND	Not Necessary	169.00 FL	*-FL
31	1		*FRONT FAIRING STICKER	Necessary	250.00 FS	*60.00FS
32	1		*RIDER SEAT LOWER GARNISH STICKER	Necessary	120.00 FS	*60.00 FS
33	1		*FRONT MUDGUARD STICKER	Necessary	200.00FS	*50.00 FS
34	1		*REAR BOX	Cut	380.00 FS	*200.00 FS
35	1		*REAR BOX BRACKET	Not Necessary	120.00 FS	*-FS
36	1		*I.U UNIT	Not Necessary	150.00 FS	*-FS
37	1		*FAIRING LOWER STICKER	Necessary	150.00 FS	*40.00 FS
77.0	nchise	part. S=Spch	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	1. A. C. T. T. C.	memee 1/2	ATTENDED.
		DISTRIBUTE VENTERAL	- List Item Discount on L Ite	Sub Total (S\$)	11,707.30 516.87	2,119.00 170.90
			Report was unsubmitted during		010.01	110.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_... 17/4/2019

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
				Total Parts (S\$)	11,190.43	1,948.10
			Report was un	submitted during this print-out.		

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REFIT ABOVE ITEMS	New	600.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA	New	650.00	200.00
3	LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT FORK	New	250.00	0.00
4	REMOVE REFIT AND RE-ALIGN HANDLE	New	250.00	0.00
	Gross	Labour Cost (S\$)	1,750.00	400.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >